 1
Operating Manual
Intrinsically safe barcode scanner
iSCAN100
 2
Document Number 316288 (See Last Page for Revision Details)
©2012 Extronics Limited. This document is Copyright Extronics limited.
Extronics reserve the right to change this manual and its contents without notice, the latest

The commands sent to the scanner do not include the small superscripted `3' that
you see in front of each bar code string in the MetroSelect manual. THE '3'
SHOULD NOT BE SENT, IT IS A CODE TYPE DESIGNATION ONLY!
As you will note for commands requiring additional bar codes to be scanned (such
as prefixes, suffixes, time-outs, etc.), simply send the code bytes in the same order
that you would normally scan the bar codes.
 21
4.6.3 EXAMPLE #3:
The following example shows the events that occur when an invalid bar code is sent.
This sample will load the factory default settings and then set the baud rate to
19200.
 HOST  SCANNER
FEATURE COMMAND ASCII REPRESENTATION RESPONSE
Enter Program Mode [stx]999999[etx] 02h 39h 39h 39h 39h 39h 39h 03h [ack] or 06h
Load Defaults [stx]99999:[etx] 02h 39h 39h 39h 39h 39h 3Ah 03h [nak] or 15h
Invalid command was sent, you must start over! [ack] or 06h
Enter Program Mode [stx]999999[etx] 02h 39h 39h 39h 39h 39h 39h 03h
Load Defaults [stx]999998[etx] 02h 39h 39h 39h 39h 39h 39h 03h [ack] or 06h
19200 Baud Rate [stx]415870[etx] 02h 34h 31h 35h 38h 37h 30h 03h [ack] or 06h
Exit Program Mode [stx]999999[etx] 02h 39h 39h 39h 39h 39h 39h 03h [ack] or 06h
The scanner will beep three times!
This example illustrates two important points.
First, if an invalid command is sent from the host, the scanner responds with a [nak]
and the end-user must start over from the beginning.
Second, if a command is sent to change the Baud Rate, the new baud rate does
not take effect until after the end-user exits program mode.
ABBREVIATED ASCII TABLE
Character  Hex Value  Decimal Value
[SIX] 02h 2
[ETX] 03h 3
[ACK] 06h 6
[NAK] 15h 21
0 30h 48
1 31 h 49
2 32h 50
3 33h 51
4 34h 52
5 35h 53
6 36h 54
7 37h 55
8 38h 56
9 39h 57
 22
4.7 Upgrading The Flash ROM Firmware
The Meteor program is a functional component of Extronics new line of Flash-
based scanners. This program allows the user of Extronics scanner to quickly